All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
©2017 Ashcroft Inc. Ash Bul GS-3 1009  Rev D, 10/17
Data Sheet
FEATURES
Meets ASME B40.100 specifications
Corrosion resistant SS case
Dry gauges are field fillable

2 of 6
1009 Stainless Steel Case Gauge
ORDERING CODE
251009 	 SW	 L	 02	 L	 XC4	  15#	Example:
Dial Size/Series Code
251009 – SS case			       251009
351009 – SS case
System
AW - 316L SS tube/Aluminum, bronze connection
    (Max. pressure 1000 psi)
SW - 316L SS tube/316L SS process connection 				           SW
    (Max. pressure 15,000 psi)
Case Fill
   Dry, liquid fillable case
L - Liquid filled case (Glycerin standard)	           L
Process Connection Sizes
01 - 1⁄8 NPT Male
02 - 1/4 NPT Male						          02
04 - 1/2 NPT Male
RW - SAE 7⁄16 & 20 Straight thread
EJ - 7⁄16 X 20 UNF-3A 37° flare
KJ - 1/4 Straight JIS, BSP - 1009SW
KA - 1/4 Tapered JIS, BSP - 1009SW
13 - G 1/4˝ DIN
JP - 1/4˝ Tubing, no throttle plug (max pressure 10,000 psi)
JQ - 6mm Tubing, no throttle plug (max pressure 6,000 psi)
JL - 9⁄16˝ 18 UNF-2A, N/A on 25 1009 lower
Connection Location
L - Lower mount connection							 L
B - Lower back mount connection
D - Side connection (3 o’clock)
E - Side connection (9 o’clock)
T - Top connection
Options (if choosing an option(s) must include an “X”)
LL - PLUS!™ performance
GV - Silicone case fill
GX - Halocarbon case fill
TU - Throttle plug for ranges up to 1000 psi
TS - Throttle plug for ranges up to 15,000 psi
6B - Cleaned for oxygen service
SG - Safety glass
PS - Polysulfone window (3½˝ dial only)
EO - Adjustable red set hand
SH - Red set hand, stationary
NH - SS tag wired to case
FF - Front flange
FW - Back flange
UC - U-clamp
EA - External zero adjust (31/2˝ dial only)
C4 - Individual calibration chart in accordance with ASME B40.100:2013. Accuracy traceable to N.I.S.T
SM - All SS movement
YW - 316L SS case and ring
Range (coding examples only, see range table for all standard ranges)
Single Scales
15# - 15 psi
1BR - 1 bar
1KSC - 1 kilograms per sq. cm
100KP - 100 kilopascal
Dual Scales
15#/BR - 15 psi inner scale, 1 bar outer scale